
Stat-Pack

thru Dec 13, 2024 (Final)

FALL 24 BATTLE COURT

jaispeedstatpack@gmail.com

Note: This data is provided for informational purposes. It is unaudited and does not represent official business.

66.00 52.50 48.50 53.00 80.00 60.00

2nd 5th 6th 4th 1st 3rd

Standings



BATTLE COURT ROSTER (8/15/24)

Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

Zulaika 1 1 1 1
Iturbide 2 2 2 2
Benny 3 3 3 3 3 3
Arta 4 4 4 4
Gallo 5

El Barba 6 6 sub sub
Manu 1 1 1 1 1 1

Amigorena 2 3
Foronda 3 2

Ron 4 3
Bueno 5 5 5 5 4 4
Roque 6 5 5 6 6 6
Alex 1
Jairo 2 2 2 2 2 2

Urbieta 3 3 3 3
Kubala 4 sub 4 5 4
Bradley 5 5 5 5 6 5

CRB 6 6 6 6 6 5
Inaki 1 1 1 1 1 1

Hormaetxea 2
Ubilla 3 4 4
Ikeda 4 4 4 4 3 3

Cabrera 5 5
Jeden 6 6 6 5 5 5

Goixerri 1 1 1 1 1 1
Aratz 2 2 2 2 2 2

Goenaga 3 3 3 3
Ben 4 5 5 5 5 5

Correa 5 5 4 4 4 4
Flores 6 6 6 6

Douglas 1 1 1 1 1 1
Nicolas 2 2 2 2 2 2
Manny 3 3 2 2 2 2
Julen 4 4 3 3 3 3
Stan 5

Williams 6 6 6 6 6 6
Carballo sub 3 3 3 3 3

Diaz 6
Hernandez 4

Iriondo 5 5
Joseph sub 6 6 6 6
Lopez 2

Olharan 1
Robin 4 sub 5 3

Spinner 4 4 4
Vuelo sub sub

CHAMPION --> Chargers Warriors Renegades Chargers Renegades Cyclones
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Playoff 1 - Friday, December 6, 2024 2:30pm est Playoff 2 - Friday, December 6, 2024 7:00pm est

Match Rank Team All gms H2H 1 2 3 Match Rank Team All gms H2H 1 2 3
3-3 0-0 llll l l 6 l lllll 6 2-7 0-2 l ll 3 l l 2

0-0 0-0 l ll 3 l 1 6-4 2-0 l lll ll 6 llll ll 6

3-4 0-2 l l l 3 l 1 3-7 1-1 l l l l 4 l ll lll 6

10-0 2-0 llll l l 6 lllll l 6 5-5 1-1 l l ll ll 6 lll ll 5

2-8 0-1 0 llll l 5 6-4 1-1 l l lll l 6 l l l 3 l l

7-3 1-0 llllll 6 l lll ll 6 8-2 1-1 l ll l 4 ll l l ll 6 lll l ll

7-3 1-1 l l llll 6 ll llll 6 2-7 0-2 l llll l 6 l ll 3

3-7 1-1 llll l 5 l ll 3 5-5 2-0 l l l 3 ll lll l 6 llllll

0-6 0-2 l ll 3 l l 2 6-4 1-1 ll l l 4 l 1

10-0 2-0 llll ll 6 ll ll ll 6 6-4 1-1 ll lll l 6 lllll l 6

4-6 0-2 l l 2 l l l 3 7-3 2-0
9-1 2-0 lll ll l 6 l ll l ll 6 2-8 0-2
0-6 0-2 2-7 0-2
10-0 2-0 6-4 2-0

Championship Finals - Friday, December 13, 2024 7:00pm est

Match Rank Team All gms H2H 1 2 3
9-2 1-1 l lll 4 l lll l l 6 llll ll 6

8-3 1-1 lll lll 6 l l l l 4 l l 2

2-8 0-2 l l ll 4 l l 2

10-1 2-0 lll l ll 6 llll l l 6

7-4 0-2 0 l 1

11-0 2-0 llllll 6 lll lll 6

6-5 1-1 l lll 4 ll ll l l 6 ll llll 6 SPRING 24 BATTLE COURT
3-8 1-1 l lllll 6 l l ll 4 llll l 5

5-6 0-2 l l 2 l lll 4

11-0 2-0 ll ll ll 6 ll ll ll 6

7-4 2-0 l lll ll 6 llllll 6

1-6 0-2 ll l 3 0

7-4 0-2 ll ll ll 6

11-0 2-0 l l ll 4

Correa-Flores

Goenaga-Aratz

Correa-Ben

Goixerri-Aratz

Iturbide-Benny

El Barba-Arta

Zulaika-Benny

El Barba-Gallo

Zulaika-Arta

Iturbide-Gallo

Zulaika-Benny

Williams-Julen
El Barba-Arta
Manny-Stan

Iturbide-Gallo

Iturbide-Benny
Williams-Stan
El Barba-Gallo

Douglas-Nicolas
Zulaika-Benny

Manny-Stan
Iturbide-Gallo
Julen-Nicolas
Zulaika-Arta

Douglas-Manny

6 4

1 Set Tie Breaker     
if Needed

4 6

5 3

1 2

3 1

1 Set Tie Breaker     
if Needed

2 5

Inaki-Ubilla
Goixerri-Aratz

Goixerri-Ben

Goenaga-Flores

Goixerri-Aratz

5 1 5

1 Set Tie Breaker     
if Needed

1

6 5 6 5

Inaki-Ubilla
Goixerri-Aratz
Jeden-Ikeda

Goenaga-Flores

3 2 3 2

4 6 4 6

Hormaetxea-Ubilla
Goixerri-Ben

Jeden-Cabrera
Correa-Flores

1 N/A 1 4

2 3 2 3

Ikeda-Ubilla
Joseph-Ben

Inaki-Cabrera
Goenaga-Aratz

PLAYOFFS
The four (4) teams earning the most points during the Battle Court season will meet in the playoffs. The team 
earning the most points during the regular season will compete against the team earning the fourth (4th) most 
points during the regular season. The teams finishing with the 2nd and 3rd most points during the regular season 
will compete against each other in the 1st round of the playoffs. The playoff game will consist of six (6) doubles 
matches. The first team to win four (4) matches will be declared the winner and move on to the championship 
finals. If after six (6) matches the teams are tied three to three, then the higher seeded team will have pre-selected 
one doubles team to play a one set sudden death tiebreaker to six (6) points to determine the match winner. The 
championship final will follow the same format as the playoff round. The higher seeded team will always be 
designated as the “home” team.

In the event of a tie for positioning place during the regular season, the Team versus Team match record will 
determine the higher ranking of the two. If that results in a tie, then the team with the most points in head-to-head 
matchups will receive the higher ranking.

Players will earn prize money for each match won. Teams will earn gameday prize money based on winning or losing 
a gameday. There will be additional prize money based on the outcome of the playoff and championship round for 
all teams competing.

CHAMPIONSHIP
The Championship will consist of six (6) Doubles matches. The championship format is described above.

The team that wins the Battle Court Championship will split $30,000 and the second (2nd) place team will split 
$15,000.

2 4 41

34
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FALL 24 BATTLE COURT
Chargers Cyclones Devils Fireballs Renegades Warriors

Standings 2nd 5th 6th 4th 1st 3rd
Gm Day Pts Won 66.00 52.50 48.50 53.00 80.00 60.00
Gm Day Pts Lost 54.00 67.50 71.50 67.00 40.00 60.00

Winning Pct 0.550 0.438 0.404 0.442 0.667 0.500
Gm Days Played/Rem 32 / -17 30 / -15 30 / -15 31 / -16 32 / -17 31 / -16
Pts Won/Gm Day 2.06 1.75 1.62 1.71 2.50 1.94

Gm Day Pts Played 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
Poss Pts Rem 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Game Day Chargers Cyclones Devils Fireballs Renegades Warriors

9/2/24 0.00 0.00 1.50 6.50 0.00 0.00
9/3/24 3.50 4.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9/6/24 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
9/9/24 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
9/10/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 6.50 0.00
9/13/24 0.00 5.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
9/16/24 0.00 3.50 0.00 4.50 0.00 0.00
9/17/24 6.50 0.00 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
9/20/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50 2.50
9/23/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00
9/24/24 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50
9/27/24 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00
9/30/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00
10/1/24 5.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10/4/24 0.00 0.00 1.50 0.00 6.00 0.00
10/7/24 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00
10/8/24 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00
10/11/24 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
10/14/24 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
10/15/24 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.50 0.00
10/18/24 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00
10/21/24 6.50 0.00 0.00 1.50 0.00 0.00
10/22/24 0.00 4.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
10/25/24 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 2.50 0.00
10/28/24 0.00 2.50 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10/29/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 5.00 0.00
11/1/24 6.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50
11/4/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.50 0.00 1.50
11/5/24 5.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11/8/24 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50 0.00
11/8/24 0.00 0.00 3.50 4.50 0.00 0.00
11/11/24 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
11/12/24 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
11/15/24 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
11/15/24 5.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00
11/18/24 5.50 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
11/19/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 5.00
11/22/24 0.00 0.00 4.50 0.00 0.00 3.50
11/22/24 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
11/25/24 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
11/26/24 0.00 7.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
11/29/24 0.00 6.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
11/29/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 5.00
12/2/24 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 6.00 0.00
12/3/24 2.50 0.00 5.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/6/24 (Fri - Mat) Playoff 1 2.00 4.00
12/6/24 (Fri - Eve) Playoff 2 4.00 1.00
12/13/24 (Fri) Championship 4.00 3.00
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9/2 9/3 9/6 9/9 9/10 9/13 9/16 9/17 9/20 9/23 9/24 9/27 9/30 10/1 10/4 10/7 10/8 10/11 10/14 10/15 10/18 10/21 10/22 10/25 10/28 10/29 11/1 11/4 11/5 11/8 11/11 11/12 11/15 11/18 11/19 11/22 11/25 11/26 11/29 12/2 12/3

Battle Court - Team Standings

Chargers (66.00 pts)

Cyclones (52.50 pts)

Devils (48.50 pts)

Fireballs (53.00 pts)

Renegades (80.00 pts)

Warriors (60.00 pts)

9/2 9/3 9/6 9/9 9/10 9/13 9/16 9/17 9/20 9/23 9/24 9/27 9/30 10/1 10/4 10/7 10/8 10/11 10/14 10/15 10/18 10/21 10/22 10/25 10/28 10/29 11/1 11/4 11/5 11/8 11/11 11/12 11/15 11/18 11/19 11/22 11/25 11/26 11/29 12/2 12/3

Battle Court - Cumulative Team Points

Chargers (66.00 pts)

Cyclones (52.50 pts)

Devils (48.50 pts)

Fireballs (53.00 pts)

Renegades (80.00 pts)

Warriors (60.00 pts)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Battle Court - Cumulative Team Points by Game Days Played
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Battle Court - Singles Wins by Player
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Battle Court - Doubles Wins by Team
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Battle Court - Player of the Day
(selected by Stu Neiman)
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Singles 7% 14% 13% 16% 23% 27%

Matches Sets Points Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set Score - Won Set Score - Lost
Player W-L Streak W - L Pct Played W - L Diff Pct W - L Diff Pct W - L W - L W - L 6-0 6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 6-5 00 0-6 1-6 2-6 3-6 4-6 5-6 00

1 Zulaika 6 - 4 0.600 26 14 - 12 2 0.538 128 - 101 27 0.559 5 - 5 5 - 5 4 - 2 3 4 1 3 1 2 1 1 4 1 5
2 Iturbide 3 - 2 0.600 9 4 - 5 -1 0.444 45 - 47 -2 0.489 1 - 2 2 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 1 2 2
3 Benny 3 - 2 0.600 12 7 - 5 2 0.583 57 - 49 8 0.538 3 - 2 3 - 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 3
4 Arta 3 - 2 0.600 12 7 - 5 2 0.583 61 - 56 5 0.521 2 - 3 4 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2
5 Gallo 3 - 2 0.600 13 6 - 7 -1 0.462 52 - 61 -9 0.460 2 - 3 1 - 4 3 - 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 2 1
6 El Barba
1 Manu 2 - 7 0.222 23 8 - 15 -7 0.348 86 - 112 -26 0.434 4 - 5 3 - 6 1 - 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 4 2
2 Amigorena 0 - 4 0.000 6 0 - 6 -6 0.000 19 - 36 -17 0.345 0 - 3 0 - 3 1 1 2 2
3 Foronda 2 - 4 0.333 12 3 - 9 -6 0.250 48 - 66 -18 0.421 1 - 3 1 - 4 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3
4 Ron 3 - 0 1.000 7 6 - 1 5 0.857 41 - 26 15 0.612 3 - 0 2 - 1 1 - 0 1 2 3 1
5 Bueno 5 - 2 0.714 18 11 - 7 4 0.611 90 - 69 21 0.566 4 - 3 4 - 3 3 - 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 4
6 Roque

Carballo 0 - 1 0.000 2 0 - 2 -2 0.000 0 - 12 -12 0.000 0 - 1 0 - 1 2 1
1 Alex 2 - 7 0.222 20 6 - 14 -8 0.300 79 - 104 -25 0.432 3 - 6 3 - 6 0 - 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 3 3 3
2 Jairo 4 - 2 0.667 14 9 - 5 4 0.643 75 - 61 14 0.551 4 - 2 4 - 2 1 - 1 1 4 3 1 1 1 3
3 Urbieta 2 - 3 0.400 9 5 - 4 1 0.556 37 - 44 -7 0.457 3 - 1 2 - 2 0 - 1 1 1 3 2 1 1
4 Kubala 1 - 4 0.200 12 3 - 9 -6 0.250 45 - 65 -20 0.409 2 - 3 0 - 5 1 - 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2
5 Bradley 2 - 3 0.400 13 6 - 7 -1 0.462 63 - 65 -2 0.492 2 - 3 3 - 2 1 - 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 4
6 CRB
1 Inaki 2 - 2 0.500 8 5 - 3 2 0.625 39 - 33 6 0.542 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Hormaetxea 4 - 5 0.444 17 8 - 9 -1 0.471 76 - 70 6 0.521 3 - 5 4 - 4 1 - 0 2 3 1 2 1 3 4 2
3 Ubilla 0 - 7 0.000 15 1 - 14 -13 0.067 44 - 87 -43 0.336 0 - 7 1 - 6 0 - 1 1 1 2 5 4 2
4 Ikeda 2 - 3 0.400 11 5 - 6 -1 0.455 50 - 49 1 0.505 2 - 3 3 - 2 0 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
5 Cabrera 3 - 2 0.600 13 8 - 5 3 0.615 68 - 58 10 0.540 5 - 0 2 - 3 1 - 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 1
6 Jeden
1 Goixerri 9 - 1 0.900 20 16 - 4 12 0.800 110 - 77 33 0.588 6 - 3 8 - 1 2 - 0 5 4 4 3 1 2 1
2 Aratz 4 - 1 0.800 12 8 - 4 4 0.667 62 - 53 9 0.539 3 - 2 3 - 2 2 - 0 3 2 3 1 1 2
3 Goenaga 4 - 1 0.800 12 9 - 3 6 0.750 68 - 43 25 0.613 3 - 2 5 - 0 1 - 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2
4 Ben 1 - 4 0.200 10 2 - 8 -6 0.200 36 - 57 -21 0.387 1 - 4 1 - 4 1 1 1 2 3 2
5 Correa 2 - 3 0.400 11 5 - 6 -1 0.455 39 - 52 -13 0.429 2 - 3 3 - 2 0 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1
6 Flores
1 Douglas 6 - 4 0.600 25 14 - 11 3 0.560 114 - 114 0 0.500 6 - 4 5 - 5 3 - 2 1 2 2 5 4 1 2 1 3 3 1
2 Nicolas 3 - 2 0.600 12 8 - 4 4 0.667 61 - 50 11 0.550 5 - 0 3 - 2 0 - 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1
3 Manny 4 - 1 0.800 12 8 - 4 4 0.667 65 - 54 11 0.546 4 - 1 2 - 3 2 - 0 2 4 2 1 1 2
4 Julen 5 - 0 1.000 11 10 - 1 9 0.909 64 - 30 34 0.681 5 - 0 4 - 1 1 - 0 1 3 2 1 1 2 1
5 Stan 0 - 5 0.000 13 3 - 10 -7 0.231 54 - 75 -21 0.419 0 - 5 3 - 2 0 - 3 3 1 1 1 5 2
6 Williams
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Doubles 6% 15% 15% 22% 23% 19%

Matches Sets Points Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set Score - Won Set Score - Lost
Player W-L Streak W - L Pct Played W - L Diff Pct W - L Diff Pct W - L W - L W - L 6-0 6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 6-5 00 0-6 1-6 2-6 3-6 4-6 5-6 00

1 Zulaika-Benny 6 - 4 0.600 23 13 - 10 3 0.565 111 - 93 18 0.544 6 - 3 5 - 4 2 - 3 1 3 2 4 1 2 2 2 3 3
2 Iturbide-Benny 8 - 2 0.800 22 16 - 6 10 0.727 114 - 90 24 0.559 9 - 0 5 - 4 2 - 2 1 4 2 5 4 1 3 2
3 Zulaika-Arta 5 - 5 0.500 24 14 - 10 4 0.583 114 - 100 14 0.533 6 - 4 8 - 2 0 - 4 1 2 3 2 4 2 3 1 2 1 3
4 Iturbide-Gallo 6 - 4 0.600 25 14 - 11 3 0.560 119 - 104 15 0.534 3 - 7 8 - 2 3 - 2 3 4 3 2 2 2 1 3 3 2
5 El Barba-Arta 2 - 8 0.200 24 8 - 16 -8 0.333 89 - 129 -40 0.408 4 - 6 4 - 6 0 - 4 1 1 1 5 2 4 6 1 3
6 El Barba-Gallo 5 - 5 0.500 26 12 - 14 -2 0.462 108 - 129 -21 0.456 4 - 6 4 - 6 4 - 2 2 1 4 5 2 1 4 2 4 1
1 Foronda-Manu 3 - 5 0.375 21 8 - 13 -5 0.381 84 - 101 -17 0.454 4 - 4 1 - 7 3 - 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 5 1 2
2 Foronda-Amigorena 1 - 6 0.143 15 4 - 11 -7 0.267 62 - 84 -22 0.425 2 - 4 1 - 5 1 - 2 2 2 1 1 4 2 3
3 Bueno-Manu 5 - 6 0.455 25 13 - 12 1 0.520 111 - 113 -2 0.496 6 - 4 5 - 5 2 - 3 1 1 1 5 2 3 5 1 1 2 3
4 Ron-Amigorena 4 - 1 0.800 12 8 - 4 4 0.667 57 - 52 5 0.523 4 - 1 2 - 3 2 - 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 1
5 Ron-Roque 2 - 2 0.500 10 5 - 5 0 0.500 44 - 47 -3 0.484 2 - 2 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
6 Bueno-Roque 9 - 5 0.643 31 18 - 13 5 0.581 148 - 119 29 0.554 8 - 6 7 - 7 3 - 0 4 3 2 5 1 3 1 3 1 5 3

Bueno-Amigorena 1 - 1 0.500 5 3 - 2 1 0.600 24 - 21 3 0.533 2 - 0 1 - 1 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Bueno-Ron 0 - 1 0.000

Carballo-Bueno 0 - 1 0.000 2 0 - 2 -2 0.000 8 - 12 -4 0.400 0 - 1 0 - 1 1 1
Carballo-Foronda 1 - 1 0.500 4 2 - 2 0 0.500 18 - 18 0 0.500 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 2
Carballo-Roque 1 - 1 0.500 5 2 - 3 -1 0.400 18 - 25 -7 0.419 1 - 1 0 - 2 1 - 0 1 1 1 1 1
Foronda-Bueno 0 - 3 0.000 7 1 - 6 -5 0.143 19 - 40 -21 0.322 1 - 2 0 - 3 0 - 1 1 2 2 1 1

1 Alex-Urbieta 4 - 6 0.400 24 11 - 13 -2 0.458 102 - 116 -14 0.468 5 - 5 5 - 5 1 - 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 1 2 3 3 2
2 Jairo-Urbieta 6 - 4 0.600 27 14 - 13 1 0.519 122 - 117 5 0.510 1 - 9 8 - 2 5 - 2 1 2 2 4 4 1 1 1 4 2 2 3
3 Jairo-Kubala 2 - 8 0.200 22 5 - 17 -12 0.227 75 - 120 -45 0.385 2 - 8 2 - 8 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 5 2 3
4 Alex-Bradley 4 - 5 0.444 22 10 - 12 -2 0.455 102 - 99 3 0.507 4 - 5 4 - 5 2 - 2 1 2 2 4 1 1 3 2 1 5
5 CRB-Kubala 5 - 5 0.500 23 12 - 11 1 0.522 113 - 109 4 0.509 4 - 6 7 - 3 1 - 2 1 1 3 3 4 1 4 3 3
6 CRB-Bradley 3 - 7 0.300 25 10 - 15 -5 0.400 100 - 116 -16 0.463 4 - 6 5 - 5 1 - 4 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 3

Jairo-Bradley 1 - 0 1.000 2 2 - 0 2 1.000 12 - 6 6 0.667 1 - 0 1 - 0 2
1 Inaki-Ubilla 0 - 6 0.000 10 2 - 8 -6 0.200 38 - 50 -12 0.432 2 - 2 0 - 4 0 - 2 2 1 1 2 3 1
2 Hormaetxea-Ubilla 2 - 8 0.200 23 8 - 15 -7 0.348 91 - 112 -21 0.448 4 - 6 3 - 7 1 - 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 3 4 2
3 Inaki-Cabrera 3 - 4 0.429 16 6 - 10 -4 0.375 69 - 79 -10 0.466 2 - 5 2 - 5 2 - 0 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 3 2
4 Hormaetxea-Ikeda 7 - 1 0.875 18 15 - 3 12 0.833 98 - 56 42 0.636 7 - 1 7 - 1 1 - 1 3 5 4 2 1 1 1 1
5 Jeden-Ikeda 4 - 6 0.400 24 10 - 14 -4 0.417 106 - 110 -4 0.491 4 - 6 4 - 6 2 - 2 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 5
6 Jeden-Cabrera 7 - 3 0.700 23 15 - 8 7 0.652 113 - 86 27 0.568 6 - 4 7 - 3 2 - 1 3 1 2 3 6 1 1 1 1 3 1

Hormaetxea-Cabrera 2 - 1 0.667 7 4 - 3 1 0.571 33 - 30 3 0.524 1 - 2 2 - 1 1 - 0 1 3 3
Ikeda-Ubilla 3 - 3 0.500 10 6 - 4 2 0.600 44 - 41 3 0.518 3 - 2 3 - 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1

1 Goixerri-Aratz 10 - 0 1.000 22 18 - 4 14 0.818 119 - 79 40 0.601 6 - 3 8 - 1 4 - 0 1 1 4 4 6 2 1 1 1 1
2 Goixerri-Ben 7 - 3 0.700 18 10 - 8 2 0.556 87 - 74 13 0.540 3 - 3 5 - 2 2 - 3 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 3
3 Goenaga-Aratz 10 - 0 1.000 24 20 - 4 16 0.833 135 - 80 55 0.628 7 - 3 9 - 1 4 - 0 4 5 5 3 3 1 3
4 Correa-Ben 1 - 9 0.100 22 4 - 18 -14 0.182 75 - 122 -47 0.381 3 - 7 1 - 9 0 - 2 1 1 2 1 2 5 3 5 2
5 Goenaga-Flores 9 - 1 0.900 21 18 - 3 15 0.857 121 - 62 59 0.661 9 - 1 8 - 2 1 - 0 1 5 4 4 1 3 2 1
6 Correa-Flores 3 - 7 0.300 27 10 - 17 -7 0.370 120 - 126 -6 0.488 5 - 5 2 - 8 3 - 4 1 1 4 1 3 1 1 1 4 5 5
1 Douglas-Nicolas 6 - 4 0.600 21 11 - 10 1 0.524 97 - 91 6 0.516 3 - 5 6 - 3 2 - 2 2 3 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 2
2 Douglas-Manny 6 - 4 0.600 25 14 - 11 3 0.560 117 - 105 12 0.527 6 - 4 5 - 5 3 - 2 1 2 2 5 2 2 1 1 2 1 5 1
3 Nicolas-Julen 3 - 7 0.300 26 10 - 16 -6 0.385 113 - 128 -15 0.469 6 - 4 2 - 8 2 - 4 3 2 2 3 1 3 4 5 3
4 Stan-Manny 2 - 7 0.222 19 5 - 14 -9 0.263 70 - 105 -35 0.400 3 - 6 2 - 7 0 - 1 1 2 2 3 2 4 4 1
5 Williams-Julen 7 - 3 0.700 23 14 - 9 5 0.609 110 - 97 13 0.531 6 - 4 5 - 5 3 - 0 1 2 1 4 3 3 2 2 2 1 2
6 Williams-Stan 2 - 7 0.222 21 7 - 14 -7 0.333 75 - 109 -34 0.408 3 - 6 4 - 5 0 - 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2

Williams-Joseph 1 - 0 1.000 3 2 - 1 1 0.667 14 - 15 -1 0.483 0 - 1 1 - 0 1 - 0 1 1 1
Williams-Manny 1 - 0 1.000 3 2 - 1 1 0.667 13 - 15 -2 0.464 0 - 1 1 - 0 1 - 0 1 1 1
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1 Zulaika 2-0 2-0 1-1 0-2 1-1 Zulaika
2 Iturbide 1-0 0-1 1-0 0-1 1-0 Iturbide
3 Benny 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-1 0-1 Benny
4 Arta 0-1 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-1 Arta
5 Gallo 0-1 0-1 1-0 1-0 1-0 Gallo
6 El Barba El Barba
1 Manu 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-0 0-2 1-0 Manu
2 Amigorena 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 Amigorena
3 Foronda 0-1 1-0 1-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 Foronda
4 Ron 1-0 1-0 1-0 Ron
5 Bueno 1-0 0-1 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-1 1-0 Bueno
6 Roque Roque

Carballo 0-1 Carballo
1 Alex 0-2 1-0 0-1 1-0 0-2 0-2 Alex
2 Jairo 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-1 0-1 Jairo
3 Urbieta 0-1 0-1 1-0 0-1 1-0 Urbieta
4 Kubala 0-1 1-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 Kubala
5 Bradley 1-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-0 Bradley
6 CRB CRB
1 Inaki 1-0 1-0 0-1 0-1 Inaki
2 Hormaetxea 1-1 0-1 1-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-0 1-0 Hormaetxea
3 Ubilla 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 Ubilla
4 Ikeda 0-1 0-1 1-0 1-0 0-1 Ikeda
5 Cabrera 0-1 0-1 1-0 1-0 1-0 Cabrera
6 Jeden Jeden
1 Goixerri 2-0 2-0 2-0 1-0 1-0 1-1 Goixerri
2 Aratz 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-1 Aratz
3 Goenaga 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-1 Goenaga
4 Ben 0-1 0-1 1-0 0-1 0-1 Ben
5 Correa 0-1 0-1 1-0 0-1 1-0 Correa
6 Flores Flores
1 Douglas 1-1 0-1 1-0 2-0 1-0 0-1 1-1 Douglas
2 Nicolas 0-1 1-0 1-0 0-1 1-0 Nicolas
3 Manny 1-0 1-0 0-1 1-0 1-0 Manny
4 Julen 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 Julen
5 Stan 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 Stan
6 Williams Williams
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1 Zulaika-Benny 1-0 1-0 1-1 1-0 1-0 0-2 1-1 Zulaika-Benny
2 Iturbide-Benny 1-0 1-0 2-0 1-0 1-0 1-1 1-1 Iturbide-Benny
3 Zulaika-Arta 1-1 1-1 2-0 0-2 1-1 Zulaika-Arta
4 Iturbide-Gallo 0-1 1-0 1-1 0-2 2-0 2-0 Iturbide-Gallo
5 El Barba-Arta 0-1 1-0 0-2 1-1 0-2 0-2 El Barba-Arta
6 El Barba-Gallo 0-2 2-0 0-2 1-1 2-0 El Barba-Gallo
1 Foronda-Manu 0-1 1-1 1-0 1-0 0-2 0-1 Foronda-Manu
2 Foronda-Amigorena 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-2 0-1 Foronda-Amigorena
3 Bueno-Manu 0-1 1-1 2-0 1-1 0-2 1-1 Bueno-Manu
4 Ron-Amigorena 1-0 1-0 1-1 1-0 Ron-Amigorena
5 Ron-Roque 1-0 1-0 0-2 Ron-Roque
6 Bueno-Roque 0-1 2-0 2-0 2-0 0-1 2-0 0-2 1-1 Bueno-Roque

Bueno-Amigorena 0-1 1-0 Bueno-Amigorena
Bueno-Ron 0-1 Bueno-Ron

Carballo-Bueno 0-1 Carballo-Bueno
Carballo-Foronda 0-1 1-0 Carballo-Foronda
Carballo-Roque 1-0 0-1 Carballo-Roque
Foronda-Bueno 0-1 0-2 Foronda-Bueno

1 Alex-Urbieta 1-1 1-1 1-0 0-1 0-2 1-1 Alex-Urbieta
2 Jairo-Urbieta 0-2 1-0 1-0 2-0 1-1 1-1 Jairo-Urbieta
3 Jairo-Kubala 1-1 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-1 Jairo-Kubala
4 Alex-Bradley 1-1 0-1 0-2 2-0 1-1 Alex-Bradley
5 CRB-Kubala 2-0 0-1 0-1 1-1 1-1 1-1 CRB-Kubala
6 CRB-Bradley 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-1 2-0 CRB-Bradley

Jairo-Bradley 1-0 Jairo-Bradley
1 Inaki-Ubilla 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 Inaki-Ubilla
2 Hormaetxea-Ubilla 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-2 0-1 1-1 Hormaetxea-Ubilla
3 Inaki-Cabrera 0-2 2-0 0-2 1-0 Inaki-Cabrera
4 Hormaetxea-Ikeda 2-0 1-1 2-0 1-0 1-0 Hormaetxea-Ikeda
5 Jeden-Ikeda 1-1 2-0 1-1 0-2 0-2 Jeden-Ikeda
6 Jeden-Cabrera 2-0 0-2 2-0 1-1 2-0 Jeden-Cabrera

Hormaetxea-Cabrera 1-1 1-0 Hormaetxea-Cabrera
Ikeda-Ubilla 0-1 1-0 0-1 1-0 0-1 1-0 Ikeda-Ubilla

1 Goixerri-Aratz 2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0 Goixerri-Aratz
2 Goixerri-Ben 1-1 2-0 1-1 1-0 1-0 1-1 Goixerri-Ben
3 Goenaga-Aratz 2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0 Goenaga-Aratz
4 Correa-Ben 0-2 0-1 1-0 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 Correa-Ben
5 Goenaga-Flores 2-0 1-0 1-0 1-1 2-0 2-0 Goenaga-Flores
6 Correa-Flores 1-1 0-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 Correa-Flores
1 Douglas-Nicolas 1-1 1-0 1-0 1-1 1-0 1-0 0-2 Douglas-Nicolas
2 Douglas-Manny 1-1 2-0 1-1 1-1 1-1 Douglas-Manny
3 Nicolas-Julen 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 0-2 Nicolas-Julen
4 Stan-Manny 0-2 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 1-0 Stan-Manny
5 Williams-Julen 2-0 2-0 1-1 2-0 0-2 Williams-Julen
6 Williams-Stan 0-2 1-1 0-2 0-2 1-0 Williams-Stan

Williams-Joseph 1-0 Williams-Joseph
Williams-Manny 1-0 Williams-Manny
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PPR = 0.00 PPR = 0.00

Chargers Matches Sets Game Day Points Cyclones Matches Sets Game Day Points

Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct

1 Zulaika 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 12 0.538 6.00 - 4.00 0.600 1 Manu 2 - 7 0.222 8 - 15 0.348 2.00 - 7.00 0.222

2 Iturbide 3 - 2 0.600 4 - 5 0.444 3.00 - 2.00 0.600 2 Amigorena 0 - 4 0.000 0 - 6 0.000 0.00 - 4.00 0.000

3 Benny 3 - 2 0.600 7 - 5 0.583 3.00 - 2.00 0.600 3 Foronda 2 - 4 0.333 3 - 9 0.250 2.00 - 4.00 0.333

4 Arta 3 - 2 0.600 7 - 5 0.583 3.00 - 2.00 0.600 4 Ron 3 - 0 1.000 6 - 1 0.857 3.00 - 0.00 1.000

5 Gallo 3 - 2 0.600 6 - 7 0.462 3.00 - 2.00 0.600 5 Bueno 5 - 2 0.714 11 - 7 0.611 5.00 - 2.00 0.714

6 El Barba 6 Roque
1 Zulaika-Benny 6 - 4 0.600 13 - 10 0.565 9.00 - 6.00 0.600 1 Foronda-Manu 3 - 5 0.375 8 - 13 0.381 4.50 - 7.50 0.375

2 Iturbide-Benny 8 - 2 0.800 16 - 6 0.727 12.00 - 3.00 0.800 2 Foronda-Amigorena 1 - 6 0.143 4 - 11 0.267 1.50 - 9.00 0.143

3 Zulaika-Arta 5 - 5 0.500 14 - 10 0.583 7.50 - 7.50 0.500 3 Bueno-Manu 5 - 6 0.455 13 - 12 0.520 7.50 - 9.00 0.455

4 Iturbide-Gallo 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 11 0.560 9.00 - 6.00 0.600 4 Ron-Amigorena 4 - 1 0.800 8 - 4 0.667 6.00 - 1.50 0.800

5 El Barba-Arta 2 - 8 0.200 8 - 16 0.333 3.00 - 12.00 0.200 5 Ron-Roque 2 - 2 0.500 5 - 5 0.500 3.00 - 3.00 0.500

6 El Barba-Gallo 5 - 5 0.500 12 - 14 0.462 7.50 - 7.50 0.500 6 Bueno-Roque 9 - 5 0.643 18 - 13 0.581 13.50 - 7.50 0.643

Singles (inc. sub) 18 - 12 0.600 38 - 34 0.528 18.00 - 12.00 0.600 Singles (inc. sub) 12 - 18 0.400 28 - 40 0.412 12.00 - 18.00 0.400

Doubles (inc. sub) 32 - 28 0.533 77 - 67 0.535 48.00 - 42.00 0.533 Doubles (inc. sub) 27 - 33 0.450 64 - 73 0.467 40.50 - 49.50 0.450

Total (inc. sub) 50 - 40 0.556 ## - 101 0.532 66.00 - 54.00 0.550 Total (inc. sub) 39 - 51 0.433 92 - ## 0.449 52.50 - 67.50 0.438

PPR = 0.00 PPR = 0.00

Devils Matches Sets Game Day Points Fireballs Matches Sets Game Day Points

Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct

1 Alex 2 - 7 0.222 6 - 14 0.300 2.00 - 7.00 0.222 1 Inaki 2 - 2 0.500 5 - 3 0.625 2.00 - 2.00 0.500

2 Jairo 4 - 2 0.667 9 - 5 0.643 4.00 - 2.00 0.667 2 Hormaetxea 4 - 5 0.444 8 - 9 0.471 4.00 - 5.00 0.444

3 Urbieta 2 - 3 0.400 5 - 4 0.556 2.00 - 3.00 0.400 3 Ubilla 0 - 7 0.000 1 - 14 0.067 0.00 - 7.00 0.000

4 Kubala 1 - 4 0.200 3 - 9 0.250 1.00 - 4.00 0.200 4 Ikeda 2 - 3 0.400 5 - 6 0.455 2.00 - 3.00 0.400

5 Bradley 2 - 3 0.400 6 - 7 0.462 2.00 - 3.00 0.400 5 Cabrera 3 - 2 0.600 8 - 5 0.615 3.00 - 2.00 0.600

6 CRB 6 Jeden
1 Alex-Urbieta 4 - 6 0.400 11 - 13 0.458 6.00 - 9.00 0.400 1 Inaki-Ubilla 0 - 6 0.000 2 - 8 0.200 0.00 - 9.00 0.000

2 Jairo-Urbieta 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 13 0.519 9.00 - 6.00 0.600 2 Hormaetxea-Ubilla 2 - 8 0.200 8 - 15 0.348 3.00 - 12.00 0.200

3 Jairo-Kubala 2 - 8 0.200 5 - 17 0.227 3.00 - 12.00 0.200 3 Inaki-Cabrera 3 - 4 0.429 6 - 10 0.375 4.50 - 6.00 0.429

4 Alex-Bradley 4 - 5 0.444 10 - 12 0.455 6.00 - 7.50 0.444 4 Hormaetxea-Ikeda 7 - 1 0.875 15 - 3 0.833 10.50 - 1.50 0.875

5 CRB-Kubala 5 - 5 0.500 12 - 11 0.522 7.50 - 7.50 0.500 5 Jeden-Ikeda 4 - 6 0.400 10 - 14 0.417 6.00 - 9.00 0.400

6 CRB-Bradley 3 - 7 0.300 10 - 15 0.400 4.50 - 10.50 0.300 6 Jeden-Cabrera 7 - 3 0.700 15 - 8 0.652 10.50 - 4.50 0.700

Singles (inc. sub) 11 - 19 0.367 29 - 39 0.426 11.00 - 19.00 0.367 Singles (inc. sub) 11 - 19 0.367 27 - 37 0.422 11.00 - 19.00 0.367

Doubles (inc. sub) 25 - 35 0.417 64 - 81 0.441 37.50 - 52.50 0.417 Doubles (inc. sub) 28 - 32 0.467 66 - 65 0.504 42.00 - 48.00 0.467

Total (inc. sub) 36 - 54 0.400 93 - 120 0.437 48.50 - 71.50 0.404 Total (inc. sub) 39 - 51 0.433 93 - ## 0.477 53.00 - 67.00 0.442

PPR = 0.00 PPR = 0.00

Renegades Matches Sets Game Day Points Warriors Matches Sets Game Day Points

Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct

1 Goixerri 9 - 1 0.900 16 - 4 0.800 9.00 - 1.00 0.900 1 Douglas 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 11 0.560 6.00 - 4.00 0.600

2 Aratz 4 - 1 0.800 8 - 4 0.667 4.00 - 1.00 0.800 2 Nicolas 3 - 2 0.600 8 - 4 0.667 3.00 - 2.00 0.600

3 Goenaga 4 - 1 0.800 9 - 3 0.750 4.00 - 1.00 0.800 3 Manny 4 - 1 0.800 8 - 4 0.667 4.00 - 1.00 0.800

4 Ben 1 - 4 0.200 2 - 8 0.200 1.00 - 4.00 0.200 4 Julen 5 - 0 1.000 10 - 1 0.909 5.00 - 0.00 1.000

5 Correa 2 - 3 0.400 5 - 6 0.455 2.00 - 3.00 0.400 5 Stan 0 - 5 0.000 3 - 10 0.231 0.00 - 5.00 0.000

6 Flores 6 Williams
1 Goixerri-Aratz 10 - 0 1.000 18 - 4 0.818 15.00 - 0.00 1.000 1 Douglas-Nicolas 6 - 4 0.600 11 - 10 0.524 9.00 - 6.00 0.600

2 Goixerri-Ben 7 - 3 0.700 10 - 8 0.556 10.50 - 4.50 0.700 2 Douglas-Manny 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 11 0.560 9.00 - 6.00 0.600

3 Goenaga-Aratz 10 - 0 1.000 20 - 4 0.833 15.00 - 0.00 1.000 3 Nicolas-Julen 3 - 7 0.300 10 - 16 0.385 4.50 - 10.50 0.300

4 Correa-Ben 1 - 9 0.100 4 - 18 0.182 1.50 - 13.50 0.100 4 Stan-Manny 2 - 7 0.222 5 - 14 0.263 3.00 - 10.50 0.222

5 Goenaga-Flores 9 - 1 0.900 18 - 3 0.857 13.50 - 1.50 0.900 5 Williams-Julen 7 - 3 0.700 14 - 9 0.609 10.50 - 4.50 0.700

6 Correa-Flores 3 - 7 0.300 10 - 17 0.370 4.50 - 10.50 0.300 6 Williams-Stan 2 - 7 0.222 7 - 14 0.333 3.00 - 10.50 0.222

Singles (inc. sub) 20 - 10 0.667 40 - 25 0.615 20.00 - 10.00 0.667 Singles (inc. sub) 18 - 12 0.600 43 - 30 0.589 18.00 - 12.00 0.600

Doubles (inc. sub) 40 - 20 0.667 80 - 54 0.597 60.00 - 30.00 0.667 Doubles (inc. sub) 28 - 32 0.467 65 - 76 0.461 42.00 - 48.00 0.467

Total (inc. sub) 60 - 30 0.667 ## - 79 0.603 80.00 - 40.00 0.667 Total (inc. sub) 46 - 44 0.511 ## - ## 0.505 60.00 - 60.00 0.500

5th

6th 4th

1st

66.00 52.50

48.50 53.00

80.00

2nd

60.00 3rd

Sayhili.com MoACrank



Matches: (W-L)  Pct.

Chargers Cyclones Devils Fireballs Renegades Warriors Totals

11 - 7 11 - 7 12 - 6 6 - 12 10 - 8 50 - 40
0.611 0.611 0.667 0.333 0.556 0.556

7 - 11 10 - 8 11 - 7 5 - 13 6 - 12 39 - 51
0.389 0.556 0.611 0.278 0.333 0.433

7 - 11 8 - 10 7 - 11 5 - 13 9 - 9 36 - 54
0.389 0.444 0.389 0.278 0.500 0.400

6 - 12 7 - 11 11 - 7 5 - 13 10 - 8 39 - 51
0.333 0.389 0.611 0.278 0.556 0.433

12 - 6 13 - 5 13 - 5 13 - 5 9 - 9 60 - 30
0.667 0.722 0.722 0.722 0.500 0.667

8 - 10 12 - 6 9 - 9 8 - 10 9 - 9 46 - 44
0.444 0.667 0.500 0.444 0.500 0.511

Game Day Points: (W-L) Pct.

Chargers Cyclones Devils Fireballs Renegades Warriors Totals PPR*

14.50 - 9.50 14.50 - 9.50 15.50 - 8.50 8.00 - 16.00 13.50 - 10.50 66.00 - 54.00
0.604 0.604 0.646 0.333 0.563 0.550

9.50 - 14.50 14.00 - 10.00 14.50 - 9.50 6.50 - 17.50 8.00 - 16.00 52.50 - 67.50
0.396 0.583 0.604 0.271 0.333 0.438

9.50 - 14.50 10.00 - 14.00 9.00 - 15.00 7.50 - 16.50 12.50 - 11.50 48.50 - 71.50
0.396 0.417 0.375 0.313 0.521 0.404

8.50 - 15.50 9.50 - 14.50 15.00 - 9.00 6.50 - 17.50 13.50 - 10.50 53.00 - 67.00
0.354 0.396 0.625 0.271 0.563 0.442

16.00 - 8.00 17.50 - 6.50 16.50 - 7.50 17.50 - 6.50 12.50 - 11.50 80.00 - 40.00
0.667 0.729 0.688 0.729 0.521 0.667

10.50 - 13.50 16.00 - 8.00 11.50 - 12.50 10.50 - 13.50 11.50 - 12.50 60.00 - 60.00
0.438 0.667 0.479 0.438 0.479 0.500

* PPR - Possible Points Remaining

Sets:  (W-L) Pct.

Chargers Cyclones Devils Fireballs Renegades Warriors Totals

21 - 19 26 - 20 23 - 13 19 - 27 26 - 22 115 - 101
0.525 0.565 0.639 0.413 0.542 0.532

19 - 21 21 - 20 25 - 20 13 - 25 14 - 27 92 - 113
0.475 0.512 0.556 0.342 0.341 0.449

20 - 26 20 - 21 18 - 24 13 - 29 22 - 20 93 - 120
0.435 0.488 0.429 0.310 0.524 0.437

13 - 23 20 - 25 24 - 18 13 - 18 23 - 18 93 - 102
0.361 0.444 0.571 0.419 0.561 0.477

27 - 19 25 - 13 29 - 13 18 - 13 21 - 21 120 - 79
0.587 0.658 0.690 0.581 0.500 0.603

22 - 26 27 - 14 20 - 22 18 - 23 21 - 21 108 - 106
0.458 0.659 0.476 0.439 0.500 0.505

Points:  (W-L) Pct.

Chargers Cyclones Devils Fireballs Renegades Warriors Totals

181 - 175 223 - 201 171 - 152 195 - 221 228 - 210 998 - 959
0.508 0.526 0.529 0.469 0.521 0.510

175 - 181 186 - 180 199 - 199 159 - 186 158 - 207 877 - 953
0.492 0.508 0.500 0.461 0.433 0.479

201 - 223 180 - 186 175 - 203 156 - 215 213 - 195 925 - 1022
0.474 0.492 0.463 0.420 0.522 0.475

152 - 171 199 - 199 203 - 175 130 - 146 185 - 170 869 - 861
0.471 0.500 0.537 0.471 0.521 0.502

221 - 195 186 - 159 215 - 156 146 - 130 204 - 185 972 - 825
0.531 0.539 0.580 0.529 0.524 0.541

210 - 228 207 - 158 195 - 213 170 - 185 185 - 204 967 - 988
0.479 0.567 0.478 0.479 0.476 0.495
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0.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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